
Brink’s Data Protection Officers as of September 2024

Country DPO Contact email

Global (GDPR) & France Guillaume Nonain

General Counsel EMEA APAC

guillaume.nonain@brinksinc.com

or

dpo_gdpr@brinksinc.com

Baltic countries (Estonia, 

Latvia and Lithuania)

Marko Aavik

Baltics Lead Counsel

marko.aavik@brinks.com

Brazil Carlos Eduardo Jacinto da Silva 

Information Security Supervisor

carlos.eduardo@brinks.com.br

Germany Jan Alkemade

External DPO

jan.alkemade@alkemade-it.de

Greece Nikos Gavrielis

General Counsel, Greece

Regional Counsel, Romania, Cyprus, Italy & Turkey

nikolaos.gavrielis@brinksinc.com

Luxembourg Mihaela Marinescu

Head Business Controller

mihaela.marinescu@brinks.lu

Mauritius Diksha Beeharry

Legal & Procurement Manager

diksha.beeharry@brinksinc.com

Netherlands & Belgium Evan Blommaert

External DPO

evan.blommaert@brinks.com

Romania Diana Postelnicu

Data Protection Officer

diana.postelnicu@brinks.com

UK Adam Mirza 

H&S, Quality and Environmental Manager

Adam.Mirza@brinks.com

Philippines Walter de la Cruz

Corporate Legal Counsel

walter.delacruz@brinks.com

All other countries Refer to Guillaume Nonain See above

Other Brink’s Data Protection 

Resources in Legal / E&C teams
Hal Snedden

Global Privacy Counsel

hal.snedden@brinksinc.com

or

DataPrivacy@brinksinc.com

Caroline Cumin

Legal Manager Outsourcing Solutions 

France

c.cumin@brinks.fr
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